CAMBRIAN SCHOOL DISTRICT Board of Trustees Resolution No. 23-25-05

OBSERVANCE OF A HOLIDAY ON AN ALTERNATE DATE

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Cambrian School District, may adopt the 2024-25 school year calendar with observance of Lincoln Day on a date which differs from Education Code 37220, subdivision (a); and

WHEREAS, revisions in Education Code 37220 subdivision (e) allows the Governing Board to revise the date that schools close in observance of any holiday except Veteran's Day identified in subdivision (a) through the adoption of a resolution;

WHEREAS, observance of the chosen holiday on the day designated will least affect student average daily attendance and the budget plan of the District;

NOW, THEREFORE, **BE IT RESOLVED** that the Cambrian School District Governing Board of Trustees has determined the observance of Lincoln's Birthday to be on February 21, 2025, instead of the state accepted date of February 12, 2025.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Trustees of the Cambrian School District of Santa Clara County, State of California this 1st day of February 2024, by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSTENTIONS:

ABSENT:

I do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by said Board at a regular meeting thereof held at its regular place of meeting at the time and vote stated which resolution is on file in the office of said Board.

Cambrian School District Board of Trustees